16A
10A
6A
10mA
5mA
1mA
1
2

Power consumption AC/DC
Triggering delay / release time
Ordering example
• Relay C2-A20X/AC230V
• Socket EC-8
• Retaining clip S3-C (option)
Connection No. on socket ➞
designation according to DIN/EN 50011 ➞
 = contact opening < 3mm
Connection with socket
EC-8
Option X = with
Industrial relays
2-, 3- and 4-pole
58
W
H
:
3
5
x
3
5
2-pole miniature industrial relays
according to IEC 67-1
• lockable manual operation
• mechanical flag indicator
Test voltage: 2500V 2500V
Tamb. operation/
storage: -20..+60/-40..+85°C
CR 4.01/4.00-1 E
= Type “X” (option)
MAX
MIN
10A 250VA
10mA 10V
AC230VA
C3-A30 C3-T31 C3-R20C3-T32
0,8...1,2UN
ON/OFF 1,5/0,5 VA//W
16/10ms (  >50ms)
AgNi
2500VA/...250W
30A(20ms)
20x106/ ≥ 3x105
0,8...1,2UN
2,2VA/1,3W
16/8ms
AgNi
2500VA/...250W
30A(20ms)
20x106/ ≥ 5x105
0,8...1,2UN
2,2VA/1,3W
16/8ms
AgNi+0,2 z Au
1200VA/...150W
15A(20ms)
20x106/ ≥ 2x105
0,8...1,2UN
2,2VA/1,3W
16/8ms
AgNi+10z Au
1200VA/...150W
15A(20ms)
20x106/ ≥ 2x105
C3-R20 / AC ..... V
C3-R20 / DC ..... V
24, 48, 115, 230
12, 24, 48, 110, 125
C3-T31 X / AC ..... V
C3-T31 / DC ..... V
C3-T31D X / DC ..... V

Power consumption AC/DC
Triggering delay / release time
Ordering example
• Relay C3-A30X/AC230V
• Socket EC-11 or C11A
• Retaining clip S3-C (option)
Connection No. on socket ➞
Designation according to DIN/EN 50011 ➞
 = contact opening < 3mm
Connection with sockets
EC-11, C11A, C12B
Signal relay
10 Au
*) with plugged-in
neutral conductor
connector C-A2
(standard delivery).
For suitable coil wirings
see “R-modules” →
58
W
H
:
3
5
x
3
5
Option X = with
CR 4.01/4.00-1 E
Economy socket  EC-11
System socket C11A *)
= Type “X” (option)
31 2 4 5
C12 B
31 21 11
121422243234
5789 3 4
10
A
 2
5
0
V
A
S
W
IS
S
6
5
4
3
7
8
9
210
0
4
11 1
10A
400VA
A2 A1B1
11 16 1210 2
210
A2 A112
210
A2 A1
6k810
A2 A1
210
A2 A1
150k 2